

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. AD/45/2022

THIS NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM SETS OUT THE CHANGES TO BE MADE IN THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ("SAI") OF MIRAE ASSET MUTUAL FUND ("MAMF/FUND")

Appointment of Mr. Taewan Kwon as Chief Financial Officer & Key Personnel of Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Pvt. Ltd. ("AMC")

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Taewan Kwon has been appointed as Chief Financial Officer and Key Personnel of AMC with effect from Thursday, September 01, 2022.

Accordingly, the details pertaining to Mr. Taewan Kwon, shall be added under the heading 'Information on Key Personnel' under sub section D 'Asset Management Company', under section I 'Information about Sponsor, AMC and Trustee Companies' in the SAI of the Fund:-

Name	Designation/	Qualification/	Experience & Background
	Years of experience	Age	(during last 10 years)
Mr. Taewan Kwon	Chief Financial Officer / 14 years	Bachelors of Arts in Economics / 40 years	Mr. Kwon is the Chief Financial Officer of Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited. He has around 14 years of experience in global business strategy, marketing, fund accounting and client service. Prior to this assignment, Mr. Kwon has worked with Mirae Asset Global Investment Co. Ltd. Korea ("Mirae Asset Korea") and Standard Chartered Fund Services. He has been associated with Mirae Asset Korea since May 2011. In his previous assignment, Mr. Kwon was the Head of Global Business Development Team1 of Mirae Asset Korea.

Accordingly, the SAI of MAMF stands amended suitably to reflect the changes as stated above.

This notice cum addendum forms an integral part of SAI of MAMF, as amended from time to time. All the other terms and conditions of SAI will remain unchanged.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of MIRAE ASSET INVESTMENT MANAGERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. (Asset Management Company for Mirae Asset Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai

Date : September 06, 2022

Sd/-

MIRAE ASSET MUTUAL FUND (Investment Manager: Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited) (CIN: U65990MH2019PTC324625).

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.